FILED: RENSSELAER COUNTY CLERK 09/28/2021 03:44 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 14

INDEX NO. EF2021-269598 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 09/28/2021

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF RENSSELAER

T.T.,

Plaintiff,

NOTICE OF ENTRY

-against-

HOOSIC VALLEY CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT,

Index No.: EF2021-269598

Defendant.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the within is a true copy of the Order on Motion Sequence

No. 1 dated September 28, 2021 and duly entered in the office of the Clerk of the within named

Court on September 28, 2021.

Dated: New York, New York September 28, 2020

By:

Alexandra D. Slater HERMAN LAW 434 W. 33rd St., Penthouse New York, NY 10001 Tel: 212-390-0100 aslater@hermanlaw.com

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

FILED: RENSSELAER COUNTY CLERK 09/28/2021 02:03 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 14

INDEX NO. EF2021-269598 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 09/28/2021

STATE OF NEW YORKSUPREME COURTCOUNTY OF RENSSELAER

Τ.Τ.,

Plaintiff,

-against-

ORDER Index No.: EF2021-269598

HOOSIC VALLEY CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, Defendants.

Plaintiff having moved for permission to proceed by pseudonym in this action brought

pursuant to the Child Victims Act and the defendant having submitted no opposition to

plaintiff's motion and upon due deliberation it is hereby

ORDERED that plaintiff's motion is granted; and it is further

ORDERED that plaintiff is permitted to proceed in this action under the pseudonym

"T.T."; and it is further

ORDERED that the parties, their attorneys, and their agents refrain from publishing

plaintiff's true identity; and it is further

ORDERED that all papers filed in this action shall refer to the plaintiff by the above pseudonym; and it is further

ORDERED that the County Clerk in entering and recording all papers in this action shall refer to the plaintiff by the above pseudonym.

Dated: <u>September 28</u>, 2021 Albany, New York

L. Michael Mackey, JSC

by, via the New York State Unified Court System, Electronic Filing (NYSC

has been forwarded to counsel via electronic means.

GIRVIN & FERLAZZO, P.C. 20 Corporate Woods Blvd., 2nd Fl. Albany, NY 12211 pfj@girvinlaw.com

Darlene

Sworn to before me this 28th day of September, 2021 Notary Public KRISTINA MEZA SCHMIED NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01ME6295339 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires January 6, 2022

Δ